 Evaluation Board for AD5590
  EVAL-AD5590
Rev. 0
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards are supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other
intellectual property by application or use of evaluation boards. Information furnished by Analog

EVAL-AD5590
Rev. 0 | Page 8 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 6.
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer/Part No. Supplier/Part No.1
25 C1, C3, C5, C7, C9, C11, C12,
C14, C16, C19, C21 to C29,
C32, C33, C35, C36, C38, C40
0.1 µF, 50 V, ceramic capacitor GRM188R71H104KA93D FEC 8820023
12 C2, C4, C6, C8, C10, C13, C15,
C17, C18, C34, C39, C41
10 µF, 10 V, SMD tantalum capacitor TAJA106K010R FEC 197-130
1 C20 2.2 µF, 10 V, SMD tantalum capacitor TAJA225K010R FEC 498-646
2 C30, C31 12 pF, 50 V, NPO SMD ceramic capacitor 2238 867 15129 FEC 721-979
1 C37 1 µF, 10 V, dc Y5V ceramic capacitor 2238 246 19863  FEC 318-8840
1 D1 Green SMD LED HSMG-C170 FEC 579-0852
5 DGND1, GND1 to GND4 Black test point 20-2137 FEC 8731128 (pack)
16 IN0+, IN0−, IN1+, IN1−,
IN2+, IN2−, I N3+, IN3−,
IN4+, IN4−, IN5+, IN5−,
IN6+, IN6−, IN7+, IN7−
Wire wrap pin 73017015 N/A
1 J1 20-way (2 × 10) header M20-9981046  FEC 1022242
1 J2 USB Mini-B connector (USB-OTG) 56579-0576 FEC 9786490
4 J3 to J6 2-pin terminal block (5 mm pitch) CTB5000/2 FEC 151789
16 LK0 to LK15 3-pin SIL header and shorting link M20-9990345 and M7567-05 FEC 1022248 & 150410
1 LK16 3-way link option M20-9983646 and M7567-05 FEC 1022244 & 150-410
(36-pin strip)
20 LK17 to LK34, LK36, LK38 Jumper block, 2 pins, 0.1 inch spacing M20-9990245 and M7567-05 FEC 1022245 & 150410
2 LK35, LK37 4-pin (2 × 2), 0.1 inch header and shorting block M20-9990245 and M7567-05 FEC 1022245 & 150410
8 OUT0 to OUT7 Red test point 20-313137 FEC 8731144 (Pack)
24 R1 to R23, R28 0 Ω SMD resistor MC 0.063W 0603 0R FEC 933-1662
5 R24, R25, R30 to R32 10 kΩ SMD resistor MC 0.063W 0603 10K FEC 933-0399